Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02)		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
PARALLAX MEDICAL, INC.	Name: ArthroCare Corporation	
	Internal	
	Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 680 Vaqueros Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip; 94085	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 3/8/04	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/408,207	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,795,314	
74377,268;76/408,225;76/377,255	2,492,472 and 2,621,627	
76/377, 195 Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:Richard R. Batt		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 680 Vaqueros Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0359	
City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94085		
	THIS SDACE	
9. Signature.	I III STACE	
,		
the arms to the fact of		
John T. Raffle, Esq. MATVIM 311107		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **PARALLAX MEDICAL, INC.**, of 940 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066, ("Assignor"), by virtue of the signature appearing hereunder:

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ARTHROCARE CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, located at 680 Vaqueros Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and transferees, (i) the entire right, title, and interest to the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications and any foreign counterparts listed on the attached Schedule A and (ii) all rights to enforce the foregoing rights including the right to sue and recover all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing rights, including, without limitation, damages for past, present, or future infringement thereof.

Date: 3/08/04

Howard Preissman President and CEO Parallax Medical, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Cntry	Application No.	Registration No.
CDS	US	76/408,207	
CLEAR-VIEW	ี บร	76/377,268	
OSTEOCATH	US	76/408,225	
SECOUR	US	76/152,788	2,795,314
SECOUR VX	US	76/377,255	
TRACERS	US	76/129,295	2,492,472
TRACERS	EC	002899888	
VIS	US	76/377,195	
PARALLAX	US	75/396,395	2,621,627

RECORDED: 10/05/2004